The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,





Circular No.: 192/ 2023

Date : 03.10.2023

INDIAN UNION

SUB: NEW UNIFORM OF BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES - REG.

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Hon'ble Chief National Commissioner of the Bharat Scouts and Guides is constituted a committee for prepare the design and colour to suitable our Cubs, Bulbuls, Scouts, Guides, Rovers, Rangers and Unit Leaders of the Bharat Scouts and Guides.

The BSG Uniform committee members should have to prepare a plan to design and choose the colour for our BSG members.

All the State Associations are requested to give the suggestions of design and colour for new BSG Uniform to our Cubs, Bulbuls, Scouts, Guides, Rovers, Rangers, Unit Leaders and Volunteers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides latest by **31**st **October, 2023** at uniform@bsgindia.org with a copy to info@bsgindia.org

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,



(SUREKHA SHRIVASTAVA)DY. DIRECTOR OF GUIDES (GIRL PROGRAMME)

- All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
 Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 3. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 4. The State Chief Commissioner, DAV
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat, Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit with a request to take necessary action.